# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7288541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVELINE SIMARD	02/23/2021
SYLVAIN DAVID	11/02/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIOBEL INC.
Street Address:	820 RUE NOBEL
City:	SAINT-JEROME, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J7Z 7A3

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29763629

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: TARA A. KASTELIC

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET
Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27475/18424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA A. KASTELIC
SIGNATURE:	/Tara A. Kastelic/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=18424AssignmentSimard_and_DavidExecuted#page1.tif
source=18424AssignmentSimard_and_DavidExecuted#page2.tif
source=18424AssignmentSimard_and_DavidExecuted#page3.tif
source=18424AssignmentSimard_and_DavidExecuted#page4.tif
source=18424AssignmentSimard_and_DavidExecuted#page5.tif

PATENT 507241622 REEL: 059648 FRAME: 0402

Attorney Docket No. 27475/18424

**ASSIGNMENT** 

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Eveline Simard residing at 404-125 West

Chabanel Street, Montreal, Quebec H2N 1E4 Canada and Sylvain David residing at 480 Rue

Preston, Mascouche, Quebec J7L 3V3 Canada, hereby assign to Riobel Inc., a Quebec

corporation, having a place of business at 820 rue Nobel, Saint-Jerome, Quebec J7Z 7A3

Canada, its successors and assigns, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and

Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions

in

**FAUCET** 

set forth in the U.S. non-provisional application for Letters Patent filed on

December 23, 2020 and assigned Application No. 29/763,629;

said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent

on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States,

including, but not limited to, all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal,

substitute, PCT, and Convention applications, based in whole or in part upon said inventions or

upon said applications, any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of

Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that

is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters

Patent.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 059648 FRAME: 0403 Riobel Inc. is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith.

This assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

Assignor:	
Date: February 23th, 2021	Eveline Simard

Assignor:	
Date: 11-02-2021	Sylvain David Sylvain David

٨	a a i	an	٠٠.
Α	551	gп	ee:

Date: 3/3/2021 | 9:14 PM CST

Riobel Inc.

	DocuSigned by:	
Dre	William Shepler	
By:	053DF6B9D51A441	
Name:_	William Shepler	
Title:	VP, Global Engineering	